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PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (B & R), HARYANA s
Office of Executive Engineer, %«i‘@?ﬂ

Provincial Division, P LU -

|

BULD HGS & AOADS

PWD B&R Bt., Faridabad.
Tele — 0129-2288187
pwd-eepdi-faridabad @hry.nic.in

] n ~ = L
‘ Dated <~/ ~7 /) 0a

y - H
———

The Principal,
Kalka Pubtic School,
Sector-76 Faridabad.

Subject:- NOC for building structure stability safety certificate for Kalka Public School, Sector-76 Faridabad.

Reference:-  Your letter dated 01.07.2024

In this connection, it is submitted that the ahove said school building cited as subiect has

been inspected by the Sub Divisionai Engineer, provincial Sub Division No.2 along with concerned Junior

.Engineer on dated 23.07.2024. The school building having Ground Floor, First floor & Second Floor. The
inspection fees of building has been deposited by the applicant vide-GRN No. 0119065797 dated

16.07.2024. Following are the features of the building observed during the inspection of the school-

BASEMENT -2:- At basement-2, there are 1 No. Activity room, 1 No Corridor. 1 No. Staff room, 1 No.
Auditorium room. 1 No. Green room, 1 No Games Arena, 1 No iMultipurpose Hall, 1 No Badminton court, 1
No. Washroom for Girls, 1 No. Washroom for Boys, 1 No. Washroom for Staff, 2 Nos Stair case, 1 No. Lift.

BASEMENT-1:- At basement-1, there are 1 No. Activity room, 1 No. Corridor. 1 No. Staff room, 1 No.
Secretarial Section, 1 No. Waiting room, 1 No. School Bursar Office 1 Mo. Conference room, 1 No. Tuck
Shop, 1 No. Music room, 1 No. Exhibition Hall, 1 No. Electrical room, 1 No. Washroom for Girls, 1 No.

Washroom for Boys, 1 No. Washroom for Staff, 2 Nos Stair case. 1 No. Lift.

GROUND FLOOR:- At ground floor there are 7 Nos Class room. 1 No. Principal office, 1 No. Head Mistress
office, 1 No. Medical room, 1 No. Account office, 2 Nos Pantry. 1 No. Reception erea, 1 No. Store room, 1
No Resource room, 1 No. Washroom for Girls. 1 No. Washroom for Boys, 2 Nos Washroom for Staff, 1 No.

Washroom for Visitor. 1 No. Corridor, 1 No Fun Zone, 2 Nos Stair case, 1 No. Ramp. 1 No. Lift

FIRST FLOOR:- At First floor there are 7 Nos Class room, 1 No. Library, 1 No. Conference room, 1 No.
Computer lab, 1 No. Corridor, 1 No. Staff room, 1 No Washroom for Girls, 1 No. Washroom for Boys, 2 Nos

Stair case, 1 No. Lift.

SECOND FLOOR:- At Second floor there are 4 Nos Class room, 1 No. Math Lab. 1 No Indoor Game Hall, 1
No Biology Lab. 1 No. Physics Lab, 1 No. Chemistry Lab. 1 No. Art & Craft Room, 1 No. Corridor, 1 No.
Music & Dance room, 1 No. Washroom for Girls, 1 No. Washroom for Boys, 2 Nos Stair case, 1 No. Lift.

THIRD FLOOR:- At Third floor there are 8 Nos Class room, 1 No Computer room, 1 No. Smart Class
computer room, 1 No. Staff room, 1 No. Office, 1 No Washroom for Girls. 1 No. Washroom for Boys. 2 Nos

Stair case, 1 No. Lift.
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FOURTH FLOOR:- At Fourth floor there are 6 Nos Class room, 1 No. Activity room, 1 No. Smart Clase
computer room 1 No. Staff room, 1 No. Office. 1 No Washroom for Girls. 1 No Washroom for Boys. 2 Hot
Stair case, 1 No. Lift

The building is having frame structure with column beams and R.C.C slab & load bearing
walls. The structure stability certificate has been also enclosed. which issued by Gautam & Gautarr
Associates, 1132, Sector-19. Faridabad vide reference no. Nil dated 05.06.2024. The fire NOC has beer
issued by Director General, Fire Service. Haryana Panchkula vide memo no F$/2020/36 dated 20.02.2020 &
valid for 5 years. The Hygiene certificate has been issued by Olo Civil Surgeon, Faridabad vide their office
No. HHC/Fbd/2024-25/103 dated 18.06.2024 valid up to 31.03.2025.

Keeping in view of all the circumstances and the documents submitted by the applicant, the
building seems to be safe. The building safety certificate may be issued to the above-mentionad school for
the time period of one year. The periodical inspection of the school building must be ensured.

)
/ /{\) -
DA/Nil Ex€Tutive Engineser,
Provincial Division,
PWD B&R Br Faridabad.
Endst.No. Dated:- \ /,ff

Copy of above is forwarded to the Sub Divisional Engireer, Provincial Sub Division No.2, P'WD
B&R Br., Faridabad for information and necessary action with reference to his office Memo No. 754
dated 26.07.2024.

DA/Nil ExecutiVé{Engineer,
Provincial Division,
PWD B&R Br., Faridabad
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S—CIN: UT12

00HR20230PC113725

o SPECTRA TESTING LABS (OP

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SPECTRA ANALYTIC LABS)

\b . (An1SO 9001:2015, 14001:2015 OHSAS 45001:2018 Certified
Plot No-343/14, Krishna Colony, Sehatpur, Farldab :
E-mail care.spectra@gmail.com | Website : www.Spectraanalyticlabs.com | Ph:

C) PVT. LTD.

& NABL Accredited Laboratory)
ad, Haryana-121003
9310207829, 9560653541, 9891225809

The Resubt You Can Trust

-

" Note :

1. The results given above are
ka%ility of the Laboratory
ig::mmponw:llll not be generated again, either wholly or ini
: test report will not be used for blicity/legal purpose
S.Thetestsampleswillbedismscdomyw St

L ettt

realated to the tested

ted to 1 sample, as received
18 limited to the invoiced amount only.

_—

& mentioned‘parameters. The customer ask

C eee Endorsenives-

_

"\ &Jy | TEST REPORT
N
[ Name & Address of Customer Test Repory p::mber :):‘:)/‘;?22;/2;4'20
- Repo -
:s@uke:l.tzk PUBLIC SCHOOL .ll):l:e(;:der Number | SAL/ DW/0524/07120 ——
V-42,SEC-76,FARIDABAD, HARYANA-121004 Sample Description | One Sample of Drinking
' ‘ Date of Sample 07.05.2024 i
Sample Done by SAL Lab Represent'am're (RAVI)
Sample Location Water Sample of Drinking Water
ULR NUMBER TC-1279424000014120F Sampling Protocol | SAL/SOP/7.3-WTR
Sample Receivedon | 07.052024 - Sample Quantity | 1 Lir +500 m!
Analysis Start Date | 07.05.2024 Sample Packing Plastic Bottle
| Analysis End Date | 14.05.2024 | Sample Marking | Drinking Water
[ TEST RESULTS
WATER SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT
Max Requirement as pezr .
S. No Parsidey Unit “"“@?‘{‘33:;:::;‘.;_ . ‘Results Test Method
. (in absence of : R
alternate source).
Physico-Chemical S :
1. | Turbidity NTU 1 5 = | BDL(DL=0.1) | IS: 3025(Part-10)1984 RA 2017
2. | Colour HZN 5.(max) 15 (max) <5 IS: 3025(Part-04):2021
3. | pH Value at 25°C - 6.5-8.5 | No Relaxation 7.56 IS: 3025(Part-11)1983 RA 2017
4. | Total Hardness (25 CaCOs) | mg/l 200 : 30.0 IS: 3025(Part-21)2009 RA 2019
5. | Total Alkalinity as CaCO; | mg/l 200 59.0 1S:3025(Part-23)1986 RA 2019
6. | Total Dissolved Solids mg/l 500 143.0 IS: 3025(Part-16)1984 RA 2017
7. | Chlorides (as CI) mg/t 250 270 _| IS: 3025(Part-32)1988 RA 2019
8. | Calcium(as Ca) mg/l 150 " 80 | 1S:3025(Part-40)1991 RA 2019
9. | Magnesium (as Mg) mg/l 30 b 24 IS: 3025 (Part-46)1994 RA2019
10. | Sulphate (as SO,) mg/l 200 . i ofid00 25, IS: 3025(Part-24)1986 RA 2019
11, | Iron (as Fe) mg/l L0 | NoRelaxation 0.04 IS: 3025(Part-53)2003 RA 2019
12. | Fluoride (as F) " mg/l 1 e S 0.02 IS: 3025(Part-60)2008 RA 2019
13. | Nitrate mg/ 45 | NoRelaxation 0.08 IS: 3025(Part-34)1988
Pagetoranic: |
Chandradev Ambika Rawat ”*ﬁ}"i%*\
(Sr-Chemist) (Qualify Mapagsr) fn ‘ﬂiiam @?&5)
faler 2l 4
; eckedby -~ . AUTH
-* Format No. SALIT.8F-{1 Issue No. 01 Tssiss Date 05.01.2021 Rev, No. 01 Rey Date: 26.10,2023

IRISED SIGNATORY
theiaBavetests only.

part, without prior written permission of the laboratory.




SWDC/FIGENI0S (REV. 01)

SPE
' CTZ?;(?;‘ETREKNO\NNASSPEIEQABS (0 PC) PV LD,

4001 201 5 SAS LABS) The Resabt You Cam Truct
314, Krishng Coper,. 0012018 Cerg
Sqmailcom |

dabad, Haryana-12 1003

& NABL Accredited |
em:)lony, Sehatpur, Fari ol
Www.Spectraanalyticiabs com | Ph:9310207829, 9560653541, 9891225809

Test Report Number

* DWs24r14)29
: Date of Report: 14.052024
TEST RESULTS
h\

— WATER SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT
f\ Max Requirement as per
S e - (1S-10500-2012) Ammn_2
Parameters = Results Test Method
i Permissible ’
coeptable | absence of |
alternate source)
14. i |
- Residual F——— ual Free mg/lL 02 I BDL(DL=02) | APHA4500:(CI)-B
Chlorine C | v
Bactenologlcal Tests :

I. Total Coli form

Shall Not Be Detectable Not Detected I5:15185-2016
100mL '

.| 2. | Escherichia coli 100mL | Shall Not Be Detectable | Not Detected

Note: 1)BDI~Below Detection Limit.
2) Figure in bracket indicates Bmit of Quantification. :
3) ND=Not Detected, DL= Detected Limit :
Conclusion: The sample conforms as per Is: 10500-2012 for water on parameters w.r.t. the above test only
Page2of2 = | :
**End of Repon"' . o

e

IS:15185-2016

- Ambika Rawat
_ Mapa
Chandradev (Quaj ;Za u\ AUTHO
- (s 7"“) I hecked by
.

e Oau Ma 11 Rev m'”'{o'mn L e cte oDV




From » ]
Director General
Fire Service, Haryana Panchkula

M/s MS KALKA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
BLOCK V SECTOR 76 FARIDABAD
Memo No. FS/2020/36 dated : 20/02/2020
ty puint of view for Group 8-

x . No objection Certificate 15
Subject : ; rtificate 16 mirs. and Above from the fire safe
Educational Bullding at BLOCK V SECTOR 76 FARIDABAD of M/S KALKA EDUCATIONAL

SOCIETY :

Reference your letter no, 030151923000750 dated 28/12/2019 on the subject cited above,
Helght Ground Coverage

To

Towar Name Floor Detall

SCHOOL BLOCK G4 20.20 mirs 2616 600 Sq mirs

Towor Namo Basomont Lavol ‘Basomont Aroa Basoment Romarks
Basement 01 2903 809 Sq. mirs

Basement 02 4132.280 Sq mirs

1) ”m ‘?‘*1§?t;i’»ﬁ"u;?5¢' 5{“}“ give a sell declaration vertificate annuslly regarding fire safety system installed in his building/premises ¥
warking in good vendition and there is no sdditionfulterstion in the building.

NOC shall ceuse o exist and the owner shall apply for op

proval of

I case there is any addition/alieration io the building, the fire

2) !
revised Fire Fighting Scheme
3) As per subssection (1) und (he competeal authiority may randomly check sagch bnaldingprossses,
4)  The ownerloccupier shall keep duly tralned Fire SwfT in all three shifs.
iy & always should be in good working condition,
jon will be taken as

urisg inspestion shall be maintsined proper

ction system ol {he time of ispecton of detected during outbreak of fire, act

5} The Fire Protection Sysiem tested d

6) If wasy lapse is fosund in the fire profe
per rules pgaingt you. :

You are dirceted to itqﬂp;::‘lyvfw,ﬁtm‘ i future before 2 mouths of expiry of your NOC.

’ by congerned building muthority/department.

7

8)  Theopen sl hack area is pot checked af our end s it shall be checked

8) hall strictly follow the other applicable rulos/ regulations/ byelaws Jold dowe regarding fire safety system. 1 you

" ove terms & conditions you will be liable to be punishied as per Fire Act 209 specially chapter- 11
re At 2009
10) i : Dri f] in your building s per NBC with ilmi‘:“.m\iﬁn to Fire Department and video graphy evidence &
be kept us 8 sroduced it the time of iext Renewal; Official/Stafl should be participated in the drill.
paing un-noticed the Authority peserves Wi right ta wnend the NOC as und when any such

) yeard and the Authority shall siand Indemnified against any claim

n opportuity ol being h

11) ifthe ’Ix:friﬂgégﬁgt: s of 1
" Infringements comes i hOY
on this account. Sy
12)  NOC granted suéje‘é; w‘;md&iﬁbﬁ- shat these i 2o violation in sunctioned building
ve NOC s valid for only Five year from the date of issue of this lewer Applying renewal of the same well in time
ibility of owncrfoccupief. '

iving o
plan by virtue of which fire fighting scheme was sppn

The above N
shall be the respons
‘Remarks:- Application Updated

Deputy Director (Technical
for Director General, Fire
Service, Haryana
Panchkula
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